of stormwater system cleaning, transportation and disposal of materials, inspection and 

maintenance of stormwater infrastructure, at various locations on an as needed basis. 

On July 3, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued and distributed 

IFB 2025-020 Stormwater System Cleaning. One hundred and twenty-two (122) prospective 

bidders were notified through INFOR, the City’s web-based e-Procurement system.  

On July 14, 2025, a non-mandatory pre-bid conference was held. 

Four (4) bids were received on August 11, 2025, in response to the IFB: Envirowaste Services